
Bridgewater State University 
Travel Course: Bridgewater at Oxford 

Summer 2020 
 

(subject to change) 

 

Sunday, July 5 Depart Boston  

Monday, July 6 

Arrive in London 
Bus transfer to Wadham College 
Orientation meeting in the Knowles Room 
 

Tuesday, July 7 

Gather outside the Porter’s Lodge at Wadham @ 10:15am and walk to The 
Convocation House of Bodleian Library for Admissions Induction 
 
Walking tour of Oxford 

Wednesday, July 8 Oxford Fantasists course begins and runs MWF until July 24; Knowles Room 

Thursday, July 9 Course work / free time 

Friday, July 10 Oxford Fantasists course 

Saturday, July 11 
 Depart Wadham for Tintern Abbey, Chepstow Castle, and Reglan Castle in 
Wales, stopping in Aberhavenny, Wales for dinner and returning to Oxford 

Sunday, July 12 Course work /free time 

Monday, July 13 Oxford Fantasists course 

Tuesday, July 14 
Walk to Gloucester Green for bus ride to Blenheim Palace; return in the late 
afternoon on bus 



Wednesday, July 15 Oxford Fantasists course 

Thursday, July 16 Course work / free time 

Friday, July 17 Oxford Fantasists course 

Saturday, July 18 Course work / free time 

Sunday, July 19 
Leave Wadham by coach for a full day at Stonehenge and Bath, with a visit to 
the Roman Baths Museum in Bath 

Monday, July 20 Oxford Fantasists course 

Tuesday, July 21 
Leave Wadham by coach for a day trip to Stratford-Upon-Avon, including an 
evening performance by the Royal Shakespeare Company; return after the 
performance 

Wednesday, July 22 Oxford Fantasists course 

Thursday, July 23 Course work / free time 

Friday, July 24 Oxford Fantasists course 

Saturday, July 25 Farewell dinner in Cloister Garden 

Sunday, July 26 Depart and fly back to USA 

 


